Notice of Determination

Ap	pen	dix	D
	PCII	MIA	

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: <u>CA Fish & Game Commission</u>	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 715 P Street, 16th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814	
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Melanie Weaver, CDFW	
	County Clerk County of:		Phone: <u>916-502-1139</u> Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Address:		Address:	
			Contact:	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2023120465

Duele et Title	Migrotony	Como Dird	Lunting	() Motorfour	Coot	and Maarbar	
Project Title:	ivilgratory	Game Diru	riunung	(vvalenowi,	C001,	and mounter	i i iuriuriy)

Project Applicant: California Fish and Game Commission

Project Location (include county): Statewide

Project Description:

Waterfowl, coot, and moorhen hunting, specifically modification to the current hunting regulations that include season and/or bag limit changes.

The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) prepared an environmental document pursuant to CEQA and in compliance with the Commission's certified regulatory program.

This is to advise that the	CA Fish and	Game Commission		has approved the above
(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
decaribed project on $0.1/1$	8/2024	and has made the following a		

described project on $\frac{04/18/2024}{(date)}$ and has made the following determinations regarding the above

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were let were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was a was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were let were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

715 P Street, 16th Floor, S	acreaneented, DCA 95814

Signature (Public Agency):	Melissa A. Milla Henson 74DED80ABE5A488	Title: Executive Director
4/23/2024		
Date:	Date Received for	or filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.